H McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. |ORAWN: )y [CHECK pyyp [APPRVD: - op IOATE g /59 /00 |9 11200200 (ST 1 [REY £ [T 11200201
= The leader by design. CAD
Mil - Tolse. Olahoma USA TracStar 28/412 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY No: 71200201

NOTE: THIS DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN IS THE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
PROPERTY OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. THE DRAWING IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER,
SUBMITTED OUTSIDE PARTIES FOR EXAMINATION, OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR THE PURPOSES OTHER
THAN THOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS FURNISHED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc.

N




Page 1 of 1

TracStar 28/412 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

Parts List
ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
T1200201 ASSEMBLY
1 T1200601 1 TracStar 28/412 TRACK ASSEMBLY
2 71201501 1 TracStar 28/412 PIPE LIFT ASSEMBLY
3 T1200903 1 TracStar 28/412 CHASSIS PLUMBING/HYDRAULIC
SCHEMATIC (NOT SHOWN)
4 T1202201 1 DECK WELDMENT
5 MABO00112 4 1/2-13NC X 4LG HHCS
6 MBAOOOO09 4 1/2-13 FINISH HEX NUT STL PL
7 MBEOQO0009 4 1/2 REG SPLIT LOCK WASHER STL PL
8
9 T1203201 1 CARRIAGE LOCK BAR
10 MALOOOQO7 2 1/4-20NC X 3/4LG HWH TF SCREW
11 MBF00009 4 1/2 TYPE ‘A’ WIDE FLAT WASHER
12
13
14
15
16 MJQ00259 1 LITERATURE COMPARTMENT
17
18 MDL00234 25FT TRIM STRIP
19 MBGO00031 2 1/4 FENDER WASHER
NOTES:

T1200201.D0C

. ITEMS UNDERLINED ARE SUB-ASSEMBLIES ON SEPARATE DRAWING.

REV. E 3/26/01



PART NO: T1200201
DESCRIPTION:

APPR. REV DATE
DWP A 9/27/00
DWP B 11/16/00
DWP C 12/19/00
DWP D 02/13/01
DWP E 3/26/01

DRAWING REVISION HISTORY LISTING

TracStar 28/412 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

BY
MLM

MLM
BWW

MLM

MLM

DESCRIPTION OF REVISION

ADDED ITEMS 12-14, MOVED FROM POWER PACK ASSY. ADDED ITEMS
15,16, & NOTE FROM T801301 JAW SET ASSY. CHANGED ITEM 10 QTY.
FROM 2 TO 4, FOR LITERATURE COMPARTMENT.

ADDED ITEM-17.(LIFT POINT LABEL) AND ITEM-18(TRIM STRIP)

REVISED TO SHOW PROPER ORIENTATION OF ITEMS 12, 13, AND 14, AND
UPDATED ITEM 1 TO SHOW CHANGE MADE TO ORIENTATION OF
TRACKS.

REVISED TO AS BUILT CONDITION. REMOVED ITEM-8(T1204001).
REMOVED ITEMS-12(MDS00004) ITEM-13(MDS00005) & ITEM-14
(MAB00156). THESE ITEM NOW ON T1200202. CHANGED ITEM-10
(MAL00007) QTY. FROM 4 TO 2. ADDED ITEM-19(MBG00031) ITEM-3
(T1200901) WAS REPLACED BY (T1200903), PLUMBING AND

HOSES ARE NOW STRUCTURED JUST FOR THIS ASSEMBLY.

REVISED TO REMOVED ITEMS #15(816342) AND #17(MJQ00366), MOVED TO
THE ASSEMBLY DRAWING(T1200202).




ﬁ McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. |PFAWN gy [CHECK pyp  [APPRVDE - jpp 10ATE g /59 /00 RS 11200600 |37 1 [REY ¢ [T 71200601
= The leader by design. CAD
Mil| Tulsa Oklahoma US4 TracStar 28/412 TRACK ASSEMBLY o T1200601

NOTE: THIS DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN IS THE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
PROPERTY OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. THE DRAWING IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER,
SUBMITTED OUTSIDE PARTIES FOR EXAMINATION, OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR THE PURPOSES OTHER
THAN THOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS FURNISHED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc.

TracStar 28/412 CHASSIS
PLUMBING/HYDRAULIC
SCEMATIC







DRAWING REVISION HISTORY LISTING

PART NO: T1200601
DESCRIPTION: TracStar 28/412 TRACK ASSEMBLY

APPR. REV DATE BY DESCRIPTION OF REVISION

BWJ A 9/14/00 BWW  CHANGED ITEM #24 FROM MBG00069 SPRING WASHER TO MBE00009
1/2 REGULAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER STL PL. FOR SPACING REASONS.

DWP B 12/18/00 BWW  ADDED NOTE 3 TO ENSURE PROPER INSTALLATION OF TRACKS AND
DELETED ITEM #29 MBF00014.

DWP C 02/12/01 MLM UPDATED AND RE-STRUCTURED TO AS BUILT CONDITION.




i
L

PROPERTY OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. THE DRAWING IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER,
SUBMITTED OUTSIDE PARTIES FOR EXAMINATION, OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR THE PURPOSES OTHER
THAN THOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS FURNISHED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc.

1. INSERT SEAL AS SHOWN (2) PLCS.
2. PACK BEARINGS WITH EP GREASE

McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. [PRWN gy [CHECKE gy [APPRVDE jpp IDNE g /98 /00 DY 71200600 (3 2 |REY B[R T1200602
The leader by design. CAD
B Tulsa Oklahoma US4 IDLER ROLLER ASSEMBLY o T1200602
NOTE: THIS DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN IS THE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NOTES

2(2)
[1T>3(2)
- Os Sa— 5
g O T O 4
SECTION A_A
MDLO0229 3 2 | SEAL
MDM00284 2 2 | BEARING
UNLESS (3) PLC. DIM'S XXX = 0.005" ANGULAR DIM'S = £1/4  STAMP OR ETCH P/N 11207302 1 1 IDLER ROLLER
NOTED (2) PLC. DIM'S .XX = +0.010"  REMOVE ALL BURRS ON ALL DETAIL PARTS
OTHERWISE: ~ FRACTIONAL DIM'S = +1/32" BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES MMI NUMBER TEM | QTY. SIZE AND DESCRIPTION




DRAWING REVISION HISTORY LISTING

PART NO: T1200602
DESCRIPTION: IDLER ROLLER ASSEMBLY

APPR. REV DATE BY DESCRIPTION OF REVISION

BWJ A 8/24/00 BWW  REVISED TO ADD NOTE 2 "PACK BEARINGS WITH EP GREASE".

DWP B 2/8/01 MLM REMOVED T1207401 IDLER BOLT, T1206601- INNER WASHER, AND
T1206501-IDLER BOLT SLEEVE. STRUCTURED ON T1200601.
















PART

ﬁ McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. [PRAWNyyyy  [CHECKS pyyp  [APPRVD: jpp DRE 5 /g /01 IDYC 19900600 (3 4 |REY A T1200604
= The leader by design. CAD
Mil| Tulsa Oklahoma US4 TAKE UP CYLINDER ASSEMBLY o 71200604

NOTE: THIS DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN IS THE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
PROPERTY OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. THE DRAWING IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER,
SUBMITTED OUTSIDE PARTIES FOR EXAMINATION, OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR THE PURPOSES OTHER
THAN THOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS FURNISHED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc.

NOTES:
1. INSTALLED LENGTH OF ITEM—2 (TAKE UP
SPRING) TO BE 4 5/8".
2. INSTALL W/LOCKTITE 577.

6
-5 \
\
|
-6
/
INSTALL SEAL AND
WIPER AS SHOWN




Page 1 of 1

TAKE UP CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

PARTS LIST
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
T1200604 Assembly
1 T1206901 1 TAKE UP PUSHER PLATE
2 T1207801 1 TAKE UP SPRING
3 T1207601 1 TAKE UP CYLINDER
4 T1207701 1 TAKE UP PISTON
5 MDL00235 1 POLY PAK SEAL
6 MDL00233 1 WIPER
7 MFCO00103 1 8MSAE/4FPT ADAPTER
8 MFJ00017 1 GREASE ZERK
9 MBCO00032 1 3/4-16NF FINISH HEX NYLON LOCK NUT

T1200604.D0OC

2/9/01



DRAWN:

McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. MLM  [STEK pwp  [APPRYDE pp IPRTE g /01 /00(RAC 71201500 |4 1 IR B |WRT 11201501
The leader by design. CAD
E Tulse. Oklahoma US L TracStar 28/412 PIPE LIFT ASSEMBLY No: 71201501

NOTE: THIS DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN IS THE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
PROPERTY OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. THE DRAWING IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER,
SUBMITTED OUTSIDE PARTIES FOR EXAMINATION, OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR THE PURPOSES OTHER
THAN THOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS FURNISHED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc.




